Information And Assistance (I&A) Program Grant FY 2025-26

From: Human Services Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Accepting, Appropriating, And Authorizing The 

City Administrator To Enter Into An Agreement For Receipt Of Grant Funds In An Amount 

Not To Exceed One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($110,000) From The Alameda 

County Social Services Agency For Continued Operation Of The Information And 

Assistance (I&A) Program For Oakland Seniors For Fiscal Year (FY) 2025-26; And  (2) 

Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate Any Additional Funds